1-31	O-1595 -92	REC	04-10-20			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the As	sistant Commissioner for I	Patents an	1033925	23	nal docunى	nents or copy thereof.
Adam Y.	Name of conveying party(i Lee, Varun Malhotra, Da iran Goyal, Juan Loaiza, Pa	niel ManHung	Wong, Tirthankar	2. Name	Name:. Orac Street Addre	f receiving party(ies): le International Corporation ss: 500 Oracle Parkway Cip: Redwood Shores, CA 94065
	l name(s) of conveying par	rty(ies) attached	1? [] Yes [X] No	Addition	al name(s) & a	address(es) attached?
(([Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other Date: 5 March 2007, 5 N	[] Merger [] Change of			ינ]	Yes [X] No
_						
	ument is being filed togeth		application, the execution	n date of the	e application is	
		(s):		n date of the		
5.	A. Patent Application No.((s): attached? [] Yes to whom corres	s [] No	n date of the	B. Patent No.	
5. P	A. Patent Application No. Additional numbers a Name and address of party document should be mailed Name: A. Richard Park Park, Vaughan & Flemin 1820 Fifth Street	(s): httached? [] Ye to whom corredd:	s [] No	[Total number involved: [1] Total fee (37 ([X] Enclose	of applications and patents CFR 3.41)\$40.00
5. T	A. Patent Application No. Additional numbers a Name and address of party document should be mailed Name: A. Richard Park Park, Vaughan & Flemin	(s): attached? [] Yes to whom corres d: ag LLP	s [] No	6.	Total number involved: [1] Total fee (37 ([X] Enclose	of applications and patents CFR 3.41)\$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account
5. P	A. Patent Application No. Additional numbers a Name and address of party document should be mailed Name: A. Richard Park Park, Vaughan & Flemin 820 Fifth Street Davis, CA 95618-7759 Attorney Docket No.: ORO RI 00000024 11726428 ROT USE	(s): attached? [] Ye to whom correct d: ag LLP 6-15501	s [] No spondence concerning	6.	Total number involved: [1] Total fee (37 ([X] Enclose [] Authorize	of applications and patents CFR 3.41)\$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account
5. 1. 2. 2. 1. 2. 2. 1. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.	A. Patent Application No. Additional numbers a Name and address of party document should be mailed Name: A. Richard Park Park, Vaughan & Fleming 1820 Fifth Street Davis, CA 95618-7759 Attorney Docket No.: OROMAN OF THE Park Park Park Park Park Park Park Park	(s): attached? [] Yes to whom corres d: ag LLP 6-15501 E THIS SPA	s [] No spondence concerning	6. 7. 8.	B. Patent No. Total number involved: [1] Total fee (37 of [X] Enclose [] Authorize Deposit accounts	of applications and patents CFR 3.41)\$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account
5. 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	A. Patent Application No. Additional numbers a Name and address of party document should be mailed Name: A. Richard Park Park, Vaughan & Fleming 1820 Fifth Street Davis, CA 95618-7759 Attorney Docket No.: OROMATION OF USE 10000024 11726428 DO NOT USE 10000025 11726428 DO NOT USE 10000026 11726428 DO NOT USE 10000026 11726428 DO NOT USE 100000026 11726428 DO NOT USE 100000026 11726428 DO NOT USE 100000026 11726428 DO NOT USE 1000000026 11726428 DO NOT USE 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	(s): attached? [] Yes to whom corres d: ag LLP 6-15501 E THIS SPA	s [] No spondence concerning	6. 7. 8.	B. Patent No. Total number involved: [1] Total fee (37 of [X] Enclose [] Authorize Deposit accounts	of applications and patents CFR 3.41)\$40.00 d ed to be charged to deposit account ant number:

PATENT REEL: 019159 FRAME: 0146

Attorney Docket No. OR06-15501 ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

W	H	EI	R۱	F.	Δ	2	•

Adam Y. Lee	333 Santana Row #217, San Jose, CA 95128	United States
Varun Malhotra	3351 Alma Street, Apt. 306, Palo Alto, CA 94306	India
Daniel ManHung Wong	7425 Durfee Way, Sacramento, CA 95831	United States
Tirthankar Lahiri	365 Forest Avenue #4C, Palo Alto, CA 94301	India
Kiran Goyal	613 Catamaran Street Apt. 4, Foster City, CA 9440	4India
Juan R. Loaiza	470 Las Pulgas Drive, Woodside, CA 94062	United States
Paul Youn	330 Myrtle Street, Redwood City, CA 94062	United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PERFORMING SELECTIVE ENCRYPTION/DECRYPTION IN A DATA STORAGE SYSTEM

\boxtimes	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herew				erewith,			
	for which application for Letters Application No, and	s Patent of the Unite	ed State	es has be	en filed	on	, under	· •
WHER	REAS:			· :			•	٠

Oracle International Corporation, a corporation of California, having a business address of 500 Oracle Parkway, Mail Stop 5OP7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue and/or any application claiming priority thereof, including any legal equivalent thereof, in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and

Oracle Matter No. OID-2006-155-01

PATENT

REEL: 019159 FRAME: 0147

Attorney Docket No. OR06-15501

assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I. SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Inventor(s): Please Sign and Date Below:

Oracle Matter No. OID-2006-155-01

PATENT REEL: 019159 FRAME: 0148

	Attorney Docket No. OR06-15501
Adam Y. Lee	3/5/07 Date
Varian	March 5,2007
Varun Malhotra	Date
	3/5/07
Daniel ManHung Wong	Date
Jully Co	3/20/07
Tirthankar Lahiri	Date
Kiran & Cond	26th Feb 2007
Kifin Goyal	Date 2/14/07
Juan R. Loaiza	Date
Jan 102	315107
Paul Youn	Date

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND REVOCATION OF PREVIOUS POWERS FOR PATENT APPLICATION Oracle Matter No. OID-2006-155-01

RECORDED: 03/21/2007

PATENT REEL: 019159 FRAME: 0149